10/19/2018 505150515

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5197282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FAEZEH FARHANG	07/12/2018
ERIC MILES KENNEDY	07/12/2018
MICHAEL STOCKENHUBER	07/12/2018
GEOFFREY FREDERICK BRENT	07/10/2018
MARK STUART RAYSON	07/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MINERAL CARBONATION INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD	
Street Address:	SUITE 126, MODE 3, 24 LONSDALE STREET	
Internal Address:	GLOBAL VILLAGE, AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 2612	
City:	BRADDON	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2612	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16064288

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 832-1219

Email: patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com, kflaherty@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP

155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DCO-00301	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KERRI FLAHERTY	
SIGNATURE: /Kerri Flaherty/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 047236 FRAME: 0672

505150515

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047236 FRAME: 0673

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Faezeh FARHANG, of 10 Hebe Place, Cameron Park, New South Wales 2285, Australia

Eric Miles KENNEDY, of 64 Church Street, Newcastle, New South Wales 2300, Australia

Michael STOCKENHUBER, of 180 Paterson Road, Bolwarra Heights, Maitland, New South Wales 2320, Australia

Geoffrey Frederick BRENT, of 129 Andrew Road, Valentine, New South Wales 2280, Australia

Mark Stuart RAYSON, of 23 Tooke Street, Bar Beach, New South Wales 2300, Australia hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Dehydroxylation of magnesium silicate minerals for carbonation"

the specification of which:
(a) [] was executed on even date herewith; (b) [X] was filed on 20 June 2018 as United States Patent Application No. 16/064288 or
[] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known
and was amended on(if applicable); or
(c) [] was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/AU / filed on and as amended under PCT Article
19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
AND WHEREAS,
Mineral Carbonation International Pty Ltd, of Suite 126, Mode 3, 24 Lonsdale Street, Braddon, Global Village, Australian Capital Territory 2612, Australia
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.
NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements
In the United States of America.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
- II - TTATE
This 12 day of July 2018 Vietzen 3
Signature of Faezeh FARHANG
TK.Q.
Witness

PATENT REEL: 047236 FRAME: 0674

Thisday of	JWY , 2018	Equ Kunny Signature of Eric Miles KENNEDY
Witness		
Thisday of	July, 20	Signature of Michael STOCKENHUBER
Witness		
This <u>ICth</u> day of	JULY 2018	Signature of Geoffrey Frederick BRENT
Witness		
This 12 day of) víg, 20 <u>1</u> ¢	M·G Signature of Mark Stuart RAYSON
TK.Q Witness		

PATENT REEL: 047236 FRAME: 0675